TR DE € OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT UL PAG ¢

v | 2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITHION/PURCHASE REQ NO S PROJECT NO (H sppkcabla)
0030 See Block 16C REQ-2700-17-0003
6 ISSUED BY CODE | FMPS 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other [han ftem 6] CORE l
CONSUMER PROBUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
pIv OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 523
BETHESDA MD 20814
B HAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (M0, svwel, counry, Slke snd ZiP Coce) () 94, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION HO.
ENTERPRISE SVCS CNTRDOT FRA
MIKE MUNRONMEY AERCNAUTICAL CNTR 98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
PO BOX 25082
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125 10A. MODIFICATION QF CONTRACT/ORDER KO
¥ |ICPsC-1-12-0002
108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CopE  §0g9772007 FACWITY CODE 09/22/2011
1, THIS ITEM ONLY ABFLIES 10 AMENDMENTE OF SOLICITATIONS
{1'The abave numbered 301icastion iy Bmendod as sal lonh in em 14, Tha hour and date spacifiod for recaipt ol Offers {Hs gatanded. [T nol oxtended
Oflers mush acknowleaga rocaipt of thus omendmand priof 1o the hour and date speciind in ths sohailation o o9 smanded , by tna of the Jofiawing methods {a) By complotmg
Itams B and 15 and returning copies of ine amendmaent; {) By scknowladying receipl ol his smincimient on sach copy of the ofter submated . or {c} By

soparals lotler o tglegram which inchadas & ralerenca o the soticiiation ond smendmarnt ruMbars FAILLIRE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECETT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT 1N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER W by

vartys of Whis emendment you Setile 1o change an olffer skandy sutwtilled , such changs may be mads by lalagram of lottar provided aoch Lelegram of letler mpkys
relatance 1o he sohciistion ong thr smendment, &nd iy roseived prot t Iha opeming hout ond date speeihad

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i requved} Net Increase: $470,317.33
0100A17DSE 2017 5445900C00 EXFM002720 253M0

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS. (T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/QRDER HO. AS DESCRIBED IN1TEM 14,

CHECH ONE

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PFURSUANT TO (Spocly eulhanty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A

@ THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIRIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change) in payiag olfice,
gppmpnaton data, etc ) SET FORTH INITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42 103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY GF

B OTHER (Spacly iype of modhcaton end auinaniy)
b4 CPsSC-1-12-0002; MOD 28, SECTIDNS IV.A. AND ®I.

E. IMPQRTANT: Controcior lis mal [@is roquued Lo sign this docwnant and relum 1 copies W the itsuing ctiice

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Orgarired by UCF section
DUNS Humber: 809772007

COR: Priscilla Susi
EMAIL: psusi@cpsc.gov
PHONE: (301) 504-756¢&

jngs, including solctationcontract subject matler whara fosaible )

Modificarion #0030 to Agreement CPSC-I-12-0002 is hereby issued to provide incremental
funding for option period 4 in the amount of $470,317.33 for the peried Octeober 1, 2016

through September 30, 2017. Additional funding will be provided, via modification, when
funds become available.

TOTAL AMOUNT FUNDED FOR FY-2017: $705,476.00
Continued ...

Excepl a8 provided hergin, All 18rms and cond: of the d 1 ref|

d o kem 9 A or 104, 8 haretcforo changed, ramens unchanged and in fu force and offecl

75A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or pant} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of prinf)
Digitally signed by MICHAEL JAMES UPTON
MICHAEL JAMES UPTON S sge oy N a0 Eddie Anmad
158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED | 168, UNITED WEW 15C DATE SIGNED
(Sxmaturs of perion duhonzed o Lon) iSipnatue of Confracing Officer - /Z/ZZ//é
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 1083}
Praviaus ediion unusatle Prascrbed by GEA

FAR {48 CFR) 53 243



REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE  OF

CONTINUATION SHEET|p5c1-32-0002/0030 2 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ENTERPRISE SVCS CNTRDOT FAA

ITEM ND SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY JuNiT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

tA) B) {c) {0 (E}) [F}

Add Item 0033 as follows:

0033 FY-17 Financial Management Services: 1|uo| 244,351.33 244,351.33
Delphi Services
Add Item 0034 as follows:

0034 Accounting Services 1 Lo 215,183, 33 215,183,133
Add Item 0035 as follows:

0035 R 12 1|Lo 10,502.0C 10,502.00
Add Item 0036 as follows:

0036 GovTrip Data Storage 1|Le 280.67 280.67

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

HSN 7540:01- 1530087

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)
Sponsomd Dy GEA
FARA (40 CFAD 32.110



CPSC Breakdown

FY 15 Agreement Breakdown _FY 16 Agreement Breakdown

FY 17 Agreement Breakdown

[Financial Services :
Accounts Payable [ - H 400,808.00 | & 404,469.00
Accounts Receivable $ - $ 45,236.00 | $ 45,649.00
Travel/lPCS/Gov Trip 3 - $ 94 902.00 | 95,769.00
ReconMonth End/Cash Ops $ $ 75,002001% 75,687.00
Financial Stalements $ - 3 11047100 | § 111,480.00
IPERIA $ - E - [ -
Subtotal Accty Sves $ 576,418.00 | 726,419.00 | § 733,054.00
[Delphi Financial Systems
Hosling Services [ - $ -
Computing Capacity $ - -3 9,465.00 | $ 21,015.00
Customer & Sys. Services 5 $ 5,263.00 | & 11,685.00
Storage Management S - 5 17,954.00 |5 39,857.00
Disaster Recovery 3 - $ 79770013 17.711.00
Software Management 3 - $ 229.00 % 508.00
Production Services 3 3 16,978.00 | § 37.8686.00
Telecommunications $ - $ 56280018 12,496.00
Information System Security $ - $ 10,13000 | $ 2251200
Customer Services Center $ - $ 6,553.00 | $ 14,550.00
Application Services 5 - $ - $ -
Services $ - 3 98,132.00 | § 217,883.00
Software Support $ - $ 39.661.00 | § 88,059.00
System Development Support $ e $ _72,77300 |5 161,578.00
Subtotal Delphi Financial Systems $ 290,749.00 | § 290,749.00 | § 845,550.00
Acclg & Dalphi Total $ 867,168.00 _$ 1,017,168.00 § 1,378,604.00 |
R12 Recovery $ 31,506.00 $ 31,506.00 | 31,506.00
Accumulative 3 - $ 22,716.00 1 & =
==wrwr - =
Grand Total $ 898,674.00 § 1,071,390.00 § 1,410,110.00



CPSC Sorvices Descriptions

he procass of maktig nts 1o 8| 08, vendors, snd federsl enlitles for products and seivics. Also to servica and suj \o customens for ab Acchunts Payabie ralated scilviles.
he 33 of reimbursing trivelers fof SulRartesd Duiinesy- raksisd svenis and 10 provide cusiomar service.
o ACCOUNTS Recaivabie (A/R) Sccounting funclions 15 1ha Fecaipl of money Bl 1 twed 10 the OA by cusiomer of business parties from the publc sectar for UELS and 3ervices ided.
Perform Lhe monlh-and close processss nd ploceduras, reconcilations ol subsidiary kedgens lo the general weiger, 224 reconcilations. and research and clear tha slatement o gifterenca.
Propars and subm Financial Siatemants and reisted noley and chechlist.
— [Bascriptions:
Ullized for processing $poo of BREIIGN, relrieving Haia ior Taports (Web & DRCOVerar), procossing concurreni obs.
Tha lbor needed Io managa INa sefvers sssoctated with computing capacty. —
ul nt 8330Cialed with Ihe $to of dala akmaems wilhin |he sysiam, also inciudes storage needed for devel 0t And 1ast instanced.
CHsasier Recove Offsfio slorage that sliows lor continuad oparstions in case of disasiar; aite s ocated 8t thy Nalional Iniormuation Technokogy Center (MITC) in Kansas Cly, MO
Softwara Mansgament Tha System Managemani Facilly {SMF) uses softwate [hat is instatied on each individual sarver that su| 5 (he entire Delpni infratruciure, ESC maintang ihe beenses and ) costy
The Isbor neodod |0 MANSQE 1he ot associated with Sk and Oisaslar Recovery; i 3 Iniertaces inio the system.
Network Manspemant for irsnsrission of information oves long) datence.
Ensuras systems am focuty, iNcludes vulnorabibly risk, and throst assessments and ihe associdled documentalion.
Pravids tlar 1 and list 2 holp dask su nchudes: Inp the evesls passwarg resals, snd call escatstion.
Periorm lachnical wppon for Delphl includas: design. development, and lasting of frequiied 1ystam ‘modificalions. Ineraca mamenance.
Enlerprse-wide kcensing and Suppan 1of $oftwars.
Systern Developmen! Support

Parfem hunelional suppon for Deiphi_ incidups: raquirements analysis. designs. selup, testiog for al SCRy, Ireasury mandales, and other Sysiem chinges.

|EI2 Recovery

Accumulsiive lor

tha amount Is reserved for efiher acjuisdion of




